## 03-19-2001

101640862

35.01

UL rtiodi

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON February 1, 2001.

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0684

BY: aine M.

huck

			Attorney Docket No. 446
FORM F (Rev. 6-9	PTO-1595 93)	RECORDATION FORM PATENT	
To the H	Ionorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks. Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	e of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	COM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., lifornia corporation		Name: SHARKRACK, INC., a Delaware corporation
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: c/o CELERITY PARTNERS, INC. MAG 5 200
			Street Address: 11111 SANTA MONICA BLVD., STE. 1127
3 Natu	re of conveyance:		-
J. 114444	Assignment	☐ Merger	City: LOS ANGELES State: CALIFORNIA ZIP: 90025
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other:		
Executio	on Date: January 31, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ? Yes 🛛 No
4. Appli	cation number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this	document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the	e application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pater	nt No(s).
	29/102,716 29/133,796	D42	8,892
	Additional	numbers attached?	l <sub>No</sub>
5. Name	and address of party to whom correspondenced:	ce concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00
Name:	Sabrina C. Stavish Sheridan Ross P.C.		☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge fee to deposit account
	Suite 1200 1560 Broadway		☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency
	Denver, CO 80202-5141		of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
			8. Deposit Account No.: 19-1970
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Stater	ment and signature.		
	•		
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir	g information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
g_t_:	a a surial	let Stat	2/21/01
	na C. Stavish of Person Signing Signate	ire Grand	Reg. No. 33,374 Date
Total		and and documents 2	•
1 otal nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents and document:	
10. Cha	nge Correspondence Address to that of Par	t 5? ? 🔯 Yes □ No	
OMB No	о. 0651-0011 (ехф. 4/94)	/	
Mail da	numents to be recorded with required cover sh	Do not detach	this portion
IVIAII UUC	entiente en ne tecoroca mini technica covet m	Commissioner of Pate	
- 1	/ *1	Box Assi Washington,	
⊬16/ <b>∦</b> 00	)1 6TON11 00000290 29102716 /		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AVCOM Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 573 Maude Court, Sunnyvale, California 94085 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of interest in and to:

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/102,716, entitled "EQUIPMENT BEZEL PLATE", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of March 25, 1999;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. D428,892, entitled "EQUIPMENT FACE", said patent having an issue date of August 1, 2000; and
- 3. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/133,796 entitled "EQUIPMENT BEZEL PLATE", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of December 6, 2000;

WHEREAS, SharkRack, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of c/o Celerity Partners Inc., 11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1127, Los Angeles, California 90025 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire said interest of Assignor, and Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee such interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application/issued patent for the territory of the United States and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications/issued patents in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extensions filed or to be filed for the inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the inventions in the United States or any other country; Assignor also assigns all right, title and interest in and to said inventions to Assignee; Assignor warrants that no assignment has been made of the inventions, applications or patents therefor to a party other than Assignee pursuant to the terms hereof and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the inventions, applications, or patents therefor to any other party; and Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee hereunder in order to obtain and sustain any and all such Letters Patent and to confirm Assignee's exclusive ownership of the inventions.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to SharkRack, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0685

day indicated hereunder. DATED: January 31, 2001 **ASSIGNOR** AVCOM TEGHNOLOGIES, INC. By: Name: State of California County of Sanda Clara Before me, a Notary Public in and for said and County of the State of California, personally appeared Brad Bishon who acknowledged [himself/herself] to be (hin Security) of AVCOM Technologies, Inc. and that [he/she], as such (her Executive being authorized) to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by [himself/herself] as Cheel Successful There . Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of bancan, 2001. RHONDA FASSBENDER-ROC Commission # 1198878 Notary Public - California My Commission Expires: Santa Clara County

My Comm. Excites Oct 18, 2002

**RECORDED: 03/05/2001** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the

PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0686